

Project Name: **Linden Street over Exeter River Bridge Repair**
 Bid Opening: **1/29/2024 7:00 PM**
 Location: **Exeter, NH**
 ENG/PM: **Westley Nuhn, P.E./ Jason Gallant, P.E.**
 Project No: **20837D**

Issuing Office: **Portsmouth Office**
230 Commerce Way, Suite 302
Portsmouth, NH 03801

BID QUANTITIES				BIDDER'S NAME			
Item	Qty.	UNIT	Evroks Corporation		NE Infrastructure, Inc.		
			UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	
BASE BID							
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	387	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,675.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,675.00
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	96	CY	\$ 143.00	\$ 13,728.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,600.00
209.201	GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGE) (F)	71	CY	\$ 225.00	\$ 15,975.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,100.00
304.3	CRUSHED GRAVEL (F)	75	CY	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00
403.11013	HBP-1" BASE MIX, MACHINE METHOD	24	TON	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,200.00
403.11043	HBP-1/2" SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD	39	TON	\$ 300.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 11,700.00
403.21053	HBP-3/8" MIX, MACHINE METHOD (BRIDGE BASE)	9	TON	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	32	GAL	\$ 30.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00
417	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	192	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 19,200.00
502	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	1	U	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
504.1	COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F)	94	CY	\$ 260.00	\$ 24,440.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,400.00
505.6	SOIL ANCHORS	1	LS	\$ 263,000.00	\$ 263,000.00	\$ 580,000.00	\$ 580,000.00
508	STRUCTURAL FILL	11	CY	\$ 750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00
520.01	CONCRETE CLASS AA	96	CY	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 167,040.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 144,000.00
538.1	BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK (F)	160	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,400.00
544.31	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED (CONTRACTOR DETAILED)	12,700	LB	\$ 3.00	\$ 38,100.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 38,100.00
544.7	SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT (F)	260	LB	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,000.00
559.4	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT (F)	48	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 14,400.00
563.99	TIMBER BRIDGE RAIL (TL-4)	118	LF	\$ 1,436.00	\$ 169,448.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 70,800.00
585.3	STONE FILL, CLASS C	1	CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
593.411	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.1, NON-WOVEN	2	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
606.1285	BEAM GUARDRAIL (BRIDGE APPROACH UNIT)	4	U	\$ 7,375.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
606.1270	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2) (STEEL POST)	4	U	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
606.18011	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (8' STEEL POST)	350	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,000.00
609.811	BITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL)	140	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,500.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	U	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	48	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 480.00
646.51	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND LOAM	60	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00
692	MOBILIZATION	1	U	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 122,000.00	\$ 122,000.00
699	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	10,000	\$	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
1008.9	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - TESTING OF MATERIALS	5,000	\$	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
1008.91	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - DECK REPAIRS	5,000	\$	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
1008.92	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - CONCRETE CLASS F	7,500	\$	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT				\$ 1,129,194.00		\$ 1,358,055.00	
BID ALTERNATE 1							
505.7	CONCRETE FACING	1,100	SF	\$ 93.00	\$ 102,300.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 126,500.00
692	MOBILIZATION	1	U	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
TOTAL BID ALTERNATE 1				\$ 117,300.00		\$ 136,500.00	
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS BID ALTERNATE 1				\$ 1,246,494.00		\$ 1,494,555.00	